
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 21 NOV 2023

R1 21 Nov 2023 | Bairnsdale | GBM Contractors (Bm58)
Distance: 2200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 860413
	 2	 218742
	 3	 470449
	 4	 107547
	 5	 160357
	 6	 546653
	 7	 400008
	 8	 660582
	 9	 587601
	10	 474374
	11	 809178
	12	 223309

CABLE DANCER
FAGIN
MORECORUBA
ALLYROCK
BELL’S BIGHOUSE
RIPPLEBROOK
HE’S A LEGEND
FELIX FIORENTE
PIEROPAN
LITTLE BROTHER
ROSABEEL
SAVVY DAN

62.5
61
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
55.5
55
55
54

7
4
8
6
2
10
11
5
1
3
9
12

B RAWILLER
D STACKHOUSE
MS C HEFEL
J NOONAN
D L TURNER
P GATT
J MOTT
L MCNEIL
MS J DA ROSE
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  3 

MS S WYNNE
S CLARKE  1.5 

MS C LITTLEFIELD
P STOKES
J R WELSH
R GOODWIN
J PALLOT
MS S TROLOVE
J SANDHU
R BESANKO
T KILGOWER
BRENT BUTCHER
MS A BENCE
MS M MURRAY

4
4
5
6
5
9
4
6
8
5
5
6

G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

63
60
57
60
60
55
54
53
49
48
52
42

	11-�2�-1-3
	 7-�1�-2-0
	21-�2�-0-1
	15-�2�-1-1
	18-�2�-1-3
	75-�8�-12-9
	12-�1�-1-1
	25-�1�-2-3
	53-�4�-7-6
	37-�1�-2-6
	16-�2�-0-2
	26-�1�-3-3

$54,290
$44,300
$63,402
$44,950
$65,750
$296,410
$37,175
$53,265
$111,027
$75,010
$31,760
$34,925

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 CABLE DANCER Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$54,290
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 62.5 Good: 8-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Fairytale Dancer J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Grand Syndicates Nar Nar Goon (Mgr: S R Leoni & S M Lyons)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 12Aug23	 MOP	turf	 1800	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 T Pannell	 59.5	 $7.5	 Flyway	 1:57.23	 (24.30)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 2040	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $21	 Hoops	 2:08.61	 (24.93)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 02Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $9	 Dashing Duchess	 2:06.82	 (24.21)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 21Oct23	 WOD	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 61	 $*1.4	 Francesco Ben	 2:04.65	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 10	 04Nov23	 MOT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Houston	 61	 $*3	 Dirt On Harry	 2:03.84	 (25.52)	 7	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

2 FAGIN Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$44,300
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 61 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: L’inquisitor J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/03/23 (250 Days)
Owner: Aqua Trained Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: T F Curnow)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $6	 Sunset Missile	 1:40.57	 (25.27)	 8	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 9	 06Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $7.5	 Baglioni	 1:39.83	 (23.93)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $21	 Vankukla	 1:18.08	 (23.74)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 11Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1740	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $21	 Cadmus	 1:45.36	 (23.86)	 5	 7	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Higgins	 58	 $10	 Savoir Faire	 2:07.75	 (23.95)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

3 MORECORUBA Trainer: J R Welsh Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$63,402
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Swear Dam: Starnuto J+H: 18-2-0-1 Turf: 21-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/08/22 (467 Days)
Owner: J R Welsh, Ms M E Welsh, A J Delaney, Mrs K A Delaney, G J Cole & Mrs M F Hefel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 19Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $26	 Jaykayann	 2:35.25	 (23.79)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	05May23	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $13	 Captain Pluto	 2:07.30	 (25.41)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
4 of 12	 10Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms C Hefel	 60	 $12	 El Capony	 1:11.60	 (24.03)	 12	 12	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 27Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 60	 $*4.6	 Diamanda	 1:31.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $20	 Pride Of Galway	 1:40.40	 (25.29)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½............................No show

4 ALLYROCK Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$44,950
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Without Words J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/10/22 (389 Days)
Owner: N Lawrence & Ms M T Lawrence

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	11Nov22	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $12	 Missy Longport	 1:39.38	 (24.59)	 8	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 02Dec22	 MOG	turf	 2030	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 60.5	 $3.9	 Set Us Free	 2:08.07	 (27.04)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 13Dec22	 MOG	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 60	 $6	 Let’s Say Grace	 2:12.42	 (26.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 08Jan23	 MOG	turf	 2040	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 57	 $6.5	 Tametomo	 2:08.59	 (23.97)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 05Nov23	 MOG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 56	 $18	 Mishika	 1:38.33	 (24.44)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

BAIRNSDALE | PAGE 1



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 21 NOV 2023

5 BELL’S BIGHOUSE Trainer: J Pallot Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$65,750
Jockey: D L Turner WT: 59 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Bells Of Troy J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 18-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/04/23 (212 Days)
Owner: J W Pallot, Mrs D M Pallot, Buffto’s First Kiss (Mgr: R L Dyson), A A Catanese, M L Dalton, G White & G J Armstrong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 15May23	 MOE	turf	 2050	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 57	 $10	 Fame	 2:09.39	 (25.29)	 14	 11	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
0 of 13	 24May23	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 57	 $8	 Sound Of Cannons	 2:16.80	 (25.23)	 13	 13	 ......FF.................. Incident report
3 of 12	 28Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1628	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 D L Turner	 57	 $41	 Our Empress Zoe	 1:39.84	 (24.46)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 11Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1740	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D L Turner	 57	 $16	 Cadmus	 1:45.36	 (23.86)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 29Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 D L Turner	 57	 $9	 Lodbrok	 2:17.43	 (22.99)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse

6 RIPPLEBROOK Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 10 Total: 75-8-12-9 Prize Money: A$296,410
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 58.5 Good: 47-4-4-6 Track: 8-3-1-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-2-1 58+kg: 62-7-9-6 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: New Edition J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 74-8-12-9 Soft/Heavy: 27-4-8-3 Last Win: 10/10/22 (407 Days)
Owner: P T Gray & Mrs M L Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $3.4	 Seasons In De Sun	 1:40.84	 (23.69)	 7	 5	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 09Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $51	 Mishika	 1:38.86	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 20Oct23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $91	 War Frontier	 1:38.07	 (24.29)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 12	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Chadwick	 56.5	 $21	 Landgrave	 2:05.74	 (24.44)	 9	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $71	 Savoir Faire	 2:07.75	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

7 HE’S A LEGEND Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 11 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$37,175
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Miss Match J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/11/22 (360 Days)
Owner: Lofty Thoroughbred Group (Mgr: P Lofitis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 10	 03Feb23	 WER	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Overall	 58	 $5.5	 Lord Goldberg	 1:41.35	 (24.99)	-	-	   ......LR.................. Incident report
10 of 12	09Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Mertens	 61	 $7.5	 Roma’s Wish	 1:24.87	 (23.19)	 6	 7	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
12 of 14	01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1414	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58.5	 $5.5	 Whiskey Hangover	 1:26.98	 (25.77)	 8	 10	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57	 $10	 Aeecee Supreme	 1:32.58	 (26.22)	 8	 10	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 24Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1881	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $13	 Top Arctic	 1:58.99	 (24.34)	 4	 7	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten

8 FELIX FIORENTE Trainer: R Besanko Barrier: 5 Total: 25-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$53,265
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Tenacious Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 09/06/21 (895 Days)
Owner: W G Clifford & Ms K L Shields

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $8	 Unfair Dismissal	 1:45.86	 (24.12)	 14	 13	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
10 of 14	17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $9	 Isola Sacra	 2:08.57	 (24.86)	 13	 12	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
5 of 14	 10Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 W Egan	 58	 $11	 Tarn’s Prince	 1:44.67	 (24.87)	 10	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 11Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1740	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $17	 Cadmus	 1:45.36	 (23.86)	 10	 4	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 L King	 57.5	 $15	 Landgrave	 2:05.74	 (24.44)	 12	 2	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run

9 PIEROPAN Trainer: T Kilgower Barrier: 1 Total: 53-4-7-6 Prize Money: A$111,027
Jockey: Ms J Da Rose WT: 55.5 Good: 43-2-5-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-2-1 54-56kg: 17-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Danevade J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-4-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-2 Last Win: 11/11/23 (10 Days)
Owner: N Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 03Sep23	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM56+	[	 8]	 M Morita	 55	 $31	 Stumble	 1:37.38	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 16Sep23	 CAV	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM56+	[	 8]	 Ms S Starley	 55	 $51	 Stumble	 1:43.98	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 25Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM46+	[	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 54.5	 $21	 She’s Our Witness	 2:21.29	 (24.22)	 6	 6	 ....11½................... Every chance
10 of 10	07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 Ms J Beriman	 59.5	 $12	 Bishop Rock	 1:39.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....12½.......................... Well back
1 of 4	 11Nov23	 BLN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Mr G Seccombe	 65.5	 $6.5	 Acey Deucy	 2:10.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win

10 LITTLE BROTHER Trainer: Brent Butcher Barrier: 3 Total: 37-1-2-6 Prize Money: A$75,010
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 22-1-2-5 Track: 8-0-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Rock Hero Dam: Paleste J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/11/22 (368 Days)
Owner: Mr B G Butcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $17	 Barrington Manor	 2:11.95	 (26.26)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $21	 Fam Gorman	 2:20.48	 (25.07)	 2	 1	 ....10½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms L Lafferty	 55.5	 $11	 Almsgiver	 2:21.05	 (25.81)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 23Sep23	 TAT	 turf	 1980	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 M Cartwright	 56	 $*5.5	 Queen Of Tayrona	 2:04.55	 (24.92)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 58	 $4.4	 Bishop Rock	 1:39.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½.........................Handy run
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11 ROSABEEL Trainer: Ms A Bence Barrier: 9 Total: 16-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$31,760
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 55 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Gracie Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/23 (227 Days)
Owner: L B Bence & Ms A M Bence

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	02Mar23	 KYN	 turf	 1850	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $31	 Isola Sacra	 1:56.52	 (26.44)	 12	 12	 ....44¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 01Apr23	 WOL	turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms A Bence	 65	 $10	 Mastmira	 1:46.88	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¾............................No show
1 of 10	 08Apr23	 BLN	 turf	 2000	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms A Bence	 64.5	 $10	 Needa Bigger Boat	 2:18.92	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 7	 23Apr23	 SAL	 turf	 2219	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 T Chapman	 54	 $12	 Bell’s Bighouse	 2:20.57	 (23.91)	 6	 7	 ...... 28.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 B Higgins	 58	 $10	 Bishop Rock	 1:39.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

12 SAVVY DAN Trainer: Ms M Murray Barrier: 12 Total: 26-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$34,925
Jockey: S Clarke (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 20-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Dandino Dam: Savvy Kingstonette J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/06/21 (897 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Murray, C G Murray & S Juriansz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 12Mar23	 BLN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms A Bence	 65	 $13	 Solodka	 2:08.53	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 25Mar23	 HEA	 turf	 2350	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms A Bence	 65	 $10	 Dreambound	 2:39.12	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 5........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 04Apr23	 KYN	 turf	 2856	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $21	 Twin Spinner	 3:04.30	 (25.33)	 6	 2	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	01May23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	14]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $26	 Flying Basil	 2:18.51	 (25.14)	 13	 13	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM52	 [	 8]	 M Chadwick	 53	 $8	 Bishop Rock	 1:39.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....10¾............................No show
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R2 21 Nov 2023 | Bairnsdale | Bairnsdale Cup March 24th (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 561360
	 2	 752351
	 3	 155466
	 4	 666462
	 5	 198800
	 6	 56153
	 7	 273606
	 8	 888971
	 9	 462437
	10	 113073
	11	 840985

CITALEON
SCREAM
REVOLUTIONIST
MAGIC DRUM
MOONLIGHT RUSTLER
FLIP THE SWITCH
FLYING FINCH
JENNI EXPRESS
LING LING
DOCTOR COTO
MORE TO SEE

62
61.5
61
60.5
60
59.5
59
58
55.5
54
54

6
7
5
9
4
3
8
2
11
1
10

MS J BERIMAN
P GATT
J BOWDITCH
J MASKIELL
J NOONAN
D STACKHOUSE
J MOTT
T NUGENT
MS S WYNNE
JESSICA BOOTH  4 

MS C HEFEL

SIMONE MANNE
A & A YARGI
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
KWILSON
W J WOOD
M HUGLIN
R GOODWIN
PATRICK KEANE
MS S L WYNNE
R GILLAHAN
C J DAVIES

6
4
5
6
7
4
7
6
7
8
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
R
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
60
59
58
61
56
58
53
44
41

	10-�2�-1-1
	 9-�2�-1-1
	21-�5�-2-2
	20-�2�-2-5
	13-�2�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	17-�2�-3-2
	11-�1�-1-0
	39-�3�-5-5
	56-�7�-5-3
	26-�1�-2-1

$46,176
$39,110
$72,065
$58,750
$42,590
$29,450
$59,622
$24,785
$141,365
$145,920
$36,565

	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	16-�4�-2-2
	9-�2�-1-2
	11-�2�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	16-�2�-3-2
	5-�1�-1-0
	36-�3�-5-5
	28-�3�-3-3
	15-�1�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CITALEON Trainer: Simone Manne Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$46,176
Jockey: Ms J Beriman WT: 62 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Leoncita J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/03/22 (614 Days)
Owner: Miss N M Burke & Ms S Manne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 24Feb22	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms J Beriman	 58.5	 $18	 Asymmetrical	 1:10.67	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 17Mar22	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Thornton	 63	 $*2.7	 Villa Sarchi	 1:07.09	 (23.92)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 8	 31Mar22	 KYN	 turf	 1118	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms J Beriman	 60	 $3	 Live In Hope	 1:05.95	 (23.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 03Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Kinninmont	 59	 $26	 Aurolaa	 1:10.84	 (22.89)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
14 of 14	23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1205	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $151	 Miss Take	 1:10.58	 (23.31)	 7	 12	 ....65½.......................... Well back

2 SCREAM Trainer: A & A Yargi Barrier: 7 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$39,110
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Hear The Chant J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Yargi Racing (Mgr: Mrs A L Yargi)m G Loveridge, Mrs G D Loveridge, T C Peek, Ms S L Goosey, Mrs D Doherty, P J Morgan, Mrs S L Morgan, G T Lewis, Ms J Edwards, S P Fogarty & 
Mrs H Hibben, Delwood Racing (Mgr: P R Delves) Andwereaway (Mgr: A J Bradley) B F

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 14Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 57	 $6.5	 High Plateau	 0:57.67	 (22.27)	 2	 3	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 07May23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $*2.7	 Over Boost	 0:58.45	 (22.91)	 3	 1	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 29May23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Salter	 56	 $*2.4	 Licorice Prince	 0:58.80	 (22.83)	 3	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 27Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 60	 $7	 Aminatu	 0:57.62	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 60	 $*3	 Magic Drum	 0:57.76	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½...........................Good win

3 REVOLUTIONIST Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 5 Total: 21-5-2-2 Prize Money: A$72,065
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 61 Good: 17-3-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-4-0-0 58+kg: 15-4-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-4-2-2
Sire: Dissident Dam: Truly Ablaze J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 20-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/08/23 (86 Days)
Owner: R D Griffiths & Mrs S C Griffiths

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 L McNeil	 59	 $14	 Not Enough Effort	 1:00.71	 (23.97)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L McNeil	 57	 $17	 Celui	 0:57.85	 (22.69)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 06Oct23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L Overall	 59.5	 $26	 Kev’s Girl	 0:59.11	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 22Oct23	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 L McNeil	 61.5	 $61	 Missed The Mark	 0:59.42	 (23.68)	 11	 11	 ........ 4................... Every chance
6 of 10	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 61.5	 $9	 Real Gun	 1:05.54	 (22.76)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

4 MAGIC DRUM Trainer: KWilson Barrier: 9 Total: 20-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$58,750
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 60.5 Good: 14-2-2-4 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-2-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-2
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: A Good Heart J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/08/22 (456 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 18Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56.5	 $31	 Calico Jack	 1:19.02	 (23.59)	 7	 6	 ....11½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 14Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms A Herrmann	 61.5	 $8.5	 Scoria Star	 0:58.10	 (22.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 01Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 61.5	 $15	 Over Boost	 0:59.08	 (22.04)	 5	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $6.5	 Bold Response	 1:15.27	 (24.83)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 60.5	 $6	 Scream	 0:57.76	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½.............................Nice run
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5 MOONLIGHT RUSTLER Trainer: W J Wood Barrier: 4 Total: 13-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$42,590
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 60 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Gold Plume J+H: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 14/11/22 (372 Days)
Owner: W J Wood & R L Orchard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 16Dec22	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 60	 $26	 Moon And Back	 0:55.58	 (23.15)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼............................No show
8 of 8	 15Jan23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $41	 Avid General	 0:59.77	 (23.76)	 5	 5	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 17Mar23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 56.5	 $151	 Squad	 0:57.19	 (22.31)	 9	 7	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	02Apr23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 56	 $151	 Katsu	 0:57.18	 (22.24)	 5	 7	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
10 of 10	12May23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 58	 $81	 Greyt Mumma	 0:59.25	 (23.75)	 9	 9	 ....18¼.......................... Well back

6 FLIP THE SWITCH Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,450
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Thronum Dam: Role Reversal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/07/23 (130 Days)
Owner: A Quested, N Gopaul, S McClymont, G Bowley, Horsome (Mgr: T Ireland), Elwood Five (Mgr: H Egan), M D Coughlan, Newborough (Mgr: C S Thompson), D Springer, R Midolo, P B 
Gregory & Pines C4 Tipsters (Mgr: S Jackson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 05Jan23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 57	 $7	 Aperol Blitz	 1:05.49	 (24.04)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 16Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Higgins	 57	 $21	 My Haruconi	 0:57.15	 (22.05)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 14Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L King	 57	 $9.5	 Miss Black Diamond	 0:58.25	 (22.65)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 30Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 56.5	 $7.5	 Demando	 1:05.58	 (23.12)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $*3.8	 Avid General	 1:00.96	 (23.79)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

7 FLYING FINCH Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$59,622
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-3-2
Sire: Redente Dam: Lim’s Falcon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/11/21 (750 Days)
Owner: Dr C P Duddy & R A Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 30Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 57	 $16	 Deep Blast	 0:58.47	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 09May23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Chapman	 59	 $13	 Preconi	 0:57.99	 (22.43)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 22May23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Hammond	 59	 $11	 Blessed Award	 0:54.03	 (23.58)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
12 of 12	10Jun23	 SWH	turf	 975	  S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Tayla Childs	 58	 $13	 Upper East Side	 0:59.07	 (24.21)	 2	 4	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 27Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Chapman	 57.5	 $26	 Kumicho	 0:59.24	 (22.75)	 4	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

8 JENNI EXPRESS Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$24,785
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Shamexpress Dam: Very Musical J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/23 (17 Days)
Owner: P J Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 24Feb22	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 56.5	 $61	 Asymmetrical	 1:10.67	 (23.05)	 4	 2	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 25Aug22	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $21	 Touch Of Patience	 1:00.69	 (24.05)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 28Sep22	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Park	 57.5	 $61	 Climbing Star	 1:11.65	 (24.36)	 10	 10	 ....10¼............................No show
7 of 8	 09Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $26	 Lacemaker	 1:05.10	 (22.40)	 1	 1	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $21	 Dummy Spit	 0:58.48	 (24.97)	 4	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win

9 LING LING Trainer: Ms S L Wynne Barrier: 11 Total: 39-3-5-5 Prize Money: A$141,365
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 55.5 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 4-1-2-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 16-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 36-3-5-5
Sire: Magnus Dam: Chinon J+H: 38-3-5-5 Turf: 38-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-3-3 Last Win: 22/07/21 (852 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Wynne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 19Feb23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wynne	 56	 $7	 I’m Cheeky	 0:59.87	 (23.59)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 7	 30Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms S Wynne	 56	 $7	 Stariks	 0:59.00	 (22.99)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 27Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1014	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms S Wynne	 56	 $5	 Revolutionist	 1:01.56	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 04Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Ms S Wynne	 55.5	 $4.2	 Only Need Time	 0:58.73	 (22.69)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 27Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms S Wynne	 56	 $18	 Aminatu	 0:57.62	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

10 DOCTOR COTO Trainer: R Gillahan Barrier: 1 Total: 56-7-5-3 Prize Money: A$145,920
Jockey: Jessica Booth (a4.0) WT: 54 Good: 28-5-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo br/bl aus r Fav: 8-2-0-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 28-3-3-3
Sire: Dr Doute’s Dam: She’s Tempting J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-7-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-3-1 Last Win: 14/01/23 (311 Days)
Owner: R Gillahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Jan23	 WOL	turf	 1008	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C King	 65	 $3	 Kuroyume	 1:00.23	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 6	 28Jan23	 WOL	turf	 1008	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C King	 66.5	 $*1.9	 Copthorne	 1:01.45	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	05Feb23	 SAL	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $41	 Zion	 1:04.56	 (23.04)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 21Oct23	 BOM	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 J Mallyon	 58	 $12	 Rock ‘N’ Tori	 1:05.60	 (24.14)	-	-	   ....11¾.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 04Nov23	 HEA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Chelsea Heard	 63.5	 $13	 Kulina	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
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11 MORE TO SEE Trainer: C J Davies Barrier: 10 Total: 26-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$36,565
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 54 Good: 16-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-1
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: See The Music J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 22-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/21 (705 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Davies, C Davies, Miss J Davies, P Davies & R Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 07May23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 T Chapman	 53	 $31	 Over Boost	 0:58.45	 (22.91)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
11 of 11	29May23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Salter	 53	 $101	 Capital Express	 1:11.96	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 26Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $151	 Far Enough	 0:58.38	 (22.70)	 9	 10	 ...... 11............................No show
8 of 9	 08Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 T Chapman	 53	 $51	 Needlework	 1:26.19	 (23.40)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 14Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM52	 [	 2]	 R T Tremsal	 55	 $31	 Tycoon Raff	 1:38.50	 (24.30)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
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R3 21 Nov 2023 | Bairnsdale | Bet365 - Odds Drift Protector (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 675650
	 2	 017063
	 3	 324799
	 4	 105704
	 5	 189375
	 6	 272234
	 7	 843580
	 8	 437203
	 9	 112850
	10	 495015
	11	 425538
	12	 757006
	13	 01
	14	 262203

ANTARCTIC OCEAN
UGLY NICOS
BARNEY’S BLAZE
ITALIAN INFORMANT
A PENNY SPENT
HILLCREST MOSES
BADGE
EL KABONG
I’M DYNAMITE
JUICE BOX
TITAN OF CHOICE
VESTED INTEREST
CHA CHA CHING
BELLA NIGHTS

62
62
61.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60
58

12
4
9
1
17
13
2
14
18
3
6
5
16
8

A LYNCH
T NUGENT
P GATT
J NOONAN
J MASKIELL
J MOTT
B HIGGINS
MS C HEFEL
J BOWDITCH
T STOCKDALE
D STACKHOUSE
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  3 

D L TURNER
LIAM RIORDAN

P&T TEMPLETON
D J WALKLEY
MS S TROLOVE
K HARRIS
MS H STEPHENS
M M LAURIE
T KILGOWER
COLIN SCOTT
SUSIE WELLS
MS R KELLY
P GELAGOTIS
BRENT BUTCHER
K J FYTHE
DYLAN DUNN

7
6
6
5
6
7
4
4
5
5
5
5
4
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
61
61
64
60
59
59
59
63
59
59
58
58

	37-�5�-9-1
	14-�2�-3-2
	20-�2�-5-5
	17-�2�-2-1
	23-�4�-3-2
	41-�3�-11-6
	 8-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-2-3
	14-�2�-1-1
	22-�4�-2-1
	21-�1�-2-8
	15-�2�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-3-2

$123,320
$53,175
$81,485
$74,535
$97,965
$140,179
$31,470
$53,335
$58,920
$90,845
$72,140
$43,935
$8,250
$43,040

	6-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	18-�2�-4-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-0-0
	11-�3�-1-1
	7-�1�-1-2
	6-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	8-�0�-3-2

EMERGENCY
	15	 007000
	16	 167879
	17	 001961
	18	 639627

WUNAMBAL
ZOE MAE
BLACK BANJO
COME GET ME

58.5
55.5
57
54.5

7
15
11
10

T CHAPMAN  2 

L MCNEIL
S CLARKE  1.5 
--

R GILLAHAN
R BESANKO
KWILSON
R CLUNING

6
6
7
6

G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
53
52
51

	23-�3�-3-2
	26-�3�-1-1
	16-�3�-1-0
	43-�5�-4-4

$86,220
$72,670
$29,900
$91,915

	2-�1�-0-1
	11-�3�-0-1
	5-�2�-0-0
	19-�2�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 ANTARCTIC OCEAN Trainer: P&T Templeton Barrier: 12 Total: 37-5-9-1 Prize Money: A$123,320
Jockey: A Lynch WT: 62 Good: 29-5-7-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br/bl nz g Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 31-4-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Proisir Dam: Midnight Revels J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 35-5-9-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 14/02/23 (280 Days)
Owner: R Pasquali, Mrs C Pasquali, C N Chia & Ms S J Torelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 18Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1421	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 R Houston	 55.5	 $4.8	 Claidheamh Mor	 1:24.82	 (23.67)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 07Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1419	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $41	 Ivan’s Hero	 1:30.11	 (24.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1429	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $11	 Diamond Model	 1:31.67	 (24.64)	 1	 1	 ........ 8................... Every chance
5 of 12	 03Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 L Overall	 61	 $19	 Written Royalty	 1:11.84	 (22.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	01Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 63	 $21	 Explosive Rosie	 1:11.10	 (23.00)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted

2 UGLY NICOS Trainer: D J Walkley Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$53,175
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 62 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 10-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Vivi Veloce J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 20/02/23 (274 Days)
Owner: Unifaith Bloodstock (Mgr: A Koolman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 61	 $*2.1	 Justadude	 1:23.09	 (23.63)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 11	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1308	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 59.5	 $4.8	 Korubela Miss	 1:20.32	 (24.30)	 5	 3	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
11 of 13	17Mar23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Braith Nock	 56	 $16	 Hunter Bred	 1:30.10	 (23.86)	 8	 9	 ..... 3½....................... Not sighted
6 of 9	 27Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 E Pozman	 59	 $41	 Aminatu	 0:57.62	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 59	 $15	 Scream	 0:57.76	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½........................ Solid effort

3 BARNEY’S BLAZE Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 9 Total: 20-2-5-5 Prize Money: A$81,485
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 61.5 Good: 11-0-4-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 15-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Harvest Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 03/06/22 (536 Days)
Owner: D J Wigg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 15May23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 A Lynch	 60.5	 $5.5	 Intisar	 1:00.25	 (23.68)	 8	 9	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 26May23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 E Pozman	 57.5	 $5	 Miss Verbier	 1:14.08	 (25.04)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 08Jun23	 WER	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 A Lynch	 60.5	 $6.5	 Brave Star	 1:07.62	 (24.33)	 5	 7	 ...... 14.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 29Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 60	 $41	 Rey Magnerio	 0:57.12	 (22.15)	 6	 8	 ..... 7¾............................No show
9 of 10	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Chadwick	 60.5	 $8	 Scream	 0:57.76	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 9............................No show
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4 ITALIAN INFORMANT Trainer: K Harris Barrier: 1 Total: 17-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$74,535
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 61.5 Good: 15-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Contessa Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/12/22 (349 Days)
Owner: Ms C E Thomas, D J Wigg, A J Tuckwell, B Bartolo, A Borg, S Stinchcomb, C Tuckwell, J M Aumont & G J Pollard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	31Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 56	 $9	 Garrison	 1:03.46	 (22.37)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 7	 03Feb23	 KEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 S Clipperton	 57	 $13	 Insurrection	 0:56.04	 (21.65)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 59	 $10	 Drop The Verse	 0:57.32	 (22.73)	 8	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
10 of 12	09Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Lynch	 62	 $18	 Controversial Miss	 1:12.06	 (23.85)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 61.5	 $10	 Real Gun	 1:05.54	 (22.76)	 9	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

5 A PENNY SPENT Trainer: Ms H Stephens Barrier: 17 Total: 23-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$97,965
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 61 Good: 16-0-1-2 Track: 4-2-2-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Penny Henny J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 23-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-2-0 Last Win: 21/08/23 (92 Days)
Owner: Mrs Hj Stephens & G D Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 10Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $16	 Think Winning	 1:25.23	 (23.03)	 9	 9	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 29Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 M Cartwright	 56.5	 $151	 Helix	 1:24.90	 (23.10)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¼............................No show
3 of 11	 11Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1423	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 62	 $11	 Aria Electra	 1:25.82	 (23.57)	 5	 6	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 20Oct23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $10	 War Frontier	 1:38.07	 (24.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 29Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 58.5	 $16	 Aperitivo	 1:37.32	 (23.29)	 4	 3	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort

6 HILLCREST MOSES Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 13 Total: 41-3-11-6 Prize Money: A$140,179
Jockey: J Mott WT: 61 Good: 24-2-5-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 9-3-3-0 58+kg: 40-3-10-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-4-3
Sire: Moshe Dam: Amber Shimmer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 39-3-10-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-6-0 Last Win: 06/05/22 (564 Days)
Owner: I D Wallis & Mrs M J Wallis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 11Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 61	 $4.8	 Vagrant	 1:18.58	 (23.63)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 1204	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $9	 Little Eagle	 1:12.46	 (24.03)	 7	 8	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Zac Spain	 61	 $9	 La Petite Angele	 1:10.28	 (23.76)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 24Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1215	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $4	 Juice Box	 1:13.28	 (24.16)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 03Nov23	 KIL	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 61	 $8.5	 Estrapaz	 1:11.38	 (23.88)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run

7 BADGE Trainer: T Kilgower Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$31,470
Jockey: B Higgins WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Medaille J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/22 (424 Days)
Owner: N Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 03Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 G Schofield	 57	 $7.5	 Camaguey	 1:16.75	 (22.95)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 14Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $9.5	 First Division	 0:58.07	 (22.01)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 18Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 S 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 58.5	 $7	 Lucky Canuck	 1:06.40	 (23.27)	 7	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 15May23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $6	 Demon Award	 1:13.22	 (24.31)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	09Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 61	 $26	 Holy Racket	 0:59.63	 (23.37)	 7	 10	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted

8 EL KABONG Trainer: Colin Scott Barrier: 14 Total: 11-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$53,335
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Kahara River J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/11/22 (382 Days)
Owner: C Scott, Mrs J A Dawe, P Kelly, M E Mende, Ms N Agent, Mrs J Freer, R Freer, D Freer, R A Kelly, Ms F Nicholas, P S Singleton, E Thomas, Ms T L Wright, Ms A L Davis, T N Mat-�
thews, M W Roach, Ms J Sabolcki, C J Sheehan, Mrs M K Sheehan & Mrs M Csernyi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 07Dec22	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 59	 $13	 Hard To Cross	 1:38.57	 (23.25)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 23Apr23	 SAL	 turf	 1411	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 L Nolen	 58.5	 $7	 Funnyifitwon	 1:25.74	 (23.15)	 11	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 11May23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $16	 Satin Image	 1:43.05	 (24.63)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
10 of 10	28May23	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $11	 Kipyegon	 2:10.25	 (26.69)	 10	 10	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 20Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Fry	 60.5	 $5.5	 Rocket Boy	 1:40.82	 (22.71)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

9 I’M DYNAMITE Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 18 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$58,920
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 60.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten Dam: Lady Rochford J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/23 (137 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 07Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $21	 Russian Summer	 1:11.96	 (24.55)	 10	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 12	 23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1411	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $17	 Master Of Chant	 1:25.82	 (23.79)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 02Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1423	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $7	 Seafield Road	 1:26.64	 (23.57)	 10	 7	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 10Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Maskiell	 61.5	 $20	 El Capony	 1:11.60	 (24.03)	 11	 11	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	20Oct23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 D L Turner	 58.5	 $61	 Prancing Spirit	 1:12.13	 (23.44)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
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10 JUICE BOX Trainer: Ms R Kelly Barrier: 3 Total: 22-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$90,845
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-1
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Jetta J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 22-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-1 Last Win: 24/10/23 (28 Days)
Owner: Mrs R J Kelly, T D Kelly, A Whittaker & M J Whittaker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1411	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $41	 Master Of Chant	 1:25.82	 (23.79)	 4	 5	 ..... 3½............................No show
5 of 12	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 60	 $6.5	 Vienna Vixen	 1:14.61	 (24.55)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	28Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1628	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 56.5	 $21	 Our Empress Zoe	 1:39.84	 (24.46)	 3	 3	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 24Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1215	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 58.5	 $9	 Feudal Empire	 1:13.28	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
5 of 13	 14Nov23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 60.5	 $26	 Signal	 1:11.67	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

11 TITAN OF CHOICE Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 6 Total: 21-1-2-8 Prize Money: A$72,140
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 60.5 Good: 13-1-1-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 21-1-2-8 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Extreme Choice Dam: Any Day Will Do J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 02/01/22 (688 Days)
Owner: E Gelagotis, M N Jeffery, G P Williams, Mrs P L Williams, J M Hunter, Old Bulls (Mgr: R Aivatoglou), P A Moss & S J Moss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 20Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 58	 $10	 Tahlequah	 1:26.91	 (24.15)	 8	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 05May23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $6.5	 Charm Wing	 1:26.24	 (25.20)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 18May23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $*3	 Seeking Glory	 1:27.53	 (24.24)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 02Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 C Newitt	 58	 $11	 Tuscan Sun	 1:25.37	 (23.05)	 11	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 20Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Chapman	 59	 $*5	 Rocket Boy	 1:40.82	 (22.71)	 9	 3	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

12 VESTED INTEREST Trainer: Brent Butcher Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$43,935
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 13-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Mutate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/01/23 (315 Days)
Owner: C F Butcher & Mrs M L Butcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 14Feb23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 J Stanley	 58	 $8.5	 Artero	 1:35.52	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 17Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Cartwright	 63	 $3.7	 Euphemia	 1:36.69	 (24.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
11 of 11	10Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 60	 $101	 Rey Magnerio	 1:10.14	 (23.37)	 1	 2	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	28Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1217	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $151	 Villa Seventynine	 1:13.93	 (24.63)	 7	 8	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms D Keane	 58.5	 $16	 Scream	 0:57.76	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7½................... Every chance

13 CHA CHA CHING Trainer: K J Fythe Barrier: 16 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,250
Jockey: D L Turner WT: 60 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Volcanic Sky J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs S J Fythe & K J Fythe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	05Apr23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Liam Riordan	 ---	 $--	 She’s Pretty Rich	 0:45.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....11¾........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	20Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $151	 Kusini	 1:12.38	 (23.61)	 7	 5	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D L Turner	 59.5	 $8	 Chilli Jam	 1:11.17	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win

14 BELLA NIGHTS Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$43,040
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-2
Sire: Magnus Dam: Bella Dolce J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-1 Last Win: 02/11/22 (384 Days)
Owner: S Benson, Mrs S Benson, D Petracca, Mrs A Petracca, M R Baker, Ms D Mc Call, B J Farmer & M Dowdy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 22Apr23	 KYN	 turf	 1450	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $*2.6	 Alors Tu Crois	 1:29.55	 (25.23)	 5	 6	 ........ 2................... Every chance
2 of 12	 25May23	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Higgins	 58	 $8	 Tempest Charm	 1:12.22	 (23.75)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 11Jun23	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Opperman	 58	 $3.3	 Load And Go	 1:12.96	 (24.33)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
10 of 11	01Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Suraj Narredu	 58	 $4.6	 Let’s Go Letty	 1:15.35	 (25.04)	 5	 6	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 10Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $8.5	 El Capony	 1:11.60	 (24.03)	 4	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

15 WUNAMBAL Trainer: R Gillahan Barrier: 7 Total: 23-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$86,220
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Swish J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-1 Last Win: 06/11/22 (380 Days)
Owner: R Gillahan, Ms K Gillahan, T R Gillahan, S L Gillahan & Miss N Leek

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 13	 11Jun23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Martin	 61.5	 $41	 Accrue	 1:23.28	 (23.22)	 6	 9	 ......FF.................. Incident report
7 of 7	 22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1629	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Chadwick	 57.5	 $20	 Dunalley	 1:44.45	 (25.00)	 7	 7	 ....57¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	30Jul23	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Jack Martin	 59.5	 $61	 Sucrose	 1:34.44	 (23.53)	 6	 10	 ....20½.......................... Well back
13 of 14	13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms S Wynne	 60.5	 $151	 Earl Of Kendal	 1:41.58	 (26.55)	 6	 13	 ....33¼............................ Poor run
10 of 10	07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Chapman	 57.5	 $16	 Scream	 0:57.76	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
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16 ZOE MAE Trainer: R Besanko Barrier: 15 Total: 26-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$72,670
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 55.5 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-0-1
Sire: Dandino Dam: Bluetrice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-1 Last Win: 14/01/23 (311 Days)
Owner: L A Besanko & Mrs C A Besanko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 07Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 1107	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Overall	 57	 $20	 Defrosted	 1:04.91	 (23.40)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 27Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1214	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Jessica Booth	 54	 $26	 Pride Of Galway	 1:15.78	 (--.--)	 8	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jessica Booth	 55.5	 $31	 Showies Best Shot	 1:04.51	 (23.26)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 05Oct23	 GEE	 turf	 1143	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $61	 Grinzinger Angel	 1:07.12	 (23.33)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 03Nov23	 KIL	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 58.5	 $61	 Lady Tino	 1:12.58	 (24.05)	 7	 9	 ........ 5............................No show

17 BLACK BANJO Trainer: KWilson Barrier: 11 Total: 16-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,900
Jockey: S Clarke (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 11-3-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Red Letter Daze J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Wilson & Ms R Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	31Jan23	 STC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57	 $41	 Peppino	 1:37.28	 (25.00)	 3	 10	 ....32¼.......................... Well back
1 of 5	 11Feb23	 BUC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Cooper	 67	 $4	 Lucky Spinner	 1:12.55	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3...........................Good win
9 of 12	 19Feb23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms S Wynne	 56	 $18	 No New Tricks	 1:13.14	 (24.64)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼............................No show
6 of 7	 11Mar23	 HIN	 turf	 1200	 F 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Cooper	 69	 $2.8	 Low Altitude	 1:10.89	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52	 [	10]	 S Clarke	 57	 $13	 Delivery Man	 1:10.73	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾...........................Good win

18 COME GET ME Trainer: R Cluning Barrier: 10 Total: 43-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$91,915
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 18-1-4-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 6-3-0-0 54-56kg: 21-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Aelia Capitolina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-4-0-3 Last Win: 29/10/22 (388 Days)
Owner: R Cluning & Mrs E Cluning

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 30Jun23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $10	 Jay Peak Kitten	 0:59.57	 (23.53)	 11	 8	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 28Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 53.5	 $61	 Red Hawk	 1:15.04	 (24.88)	 9	 7	 ..... 7½............................No show
6 of 7	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $21	 A Penny Spent	 1:13.35	 (24.45)	 5	 4	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 28Oct23	 STA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 58	 $11	 Mahjing	 1:11.76	 (23.97)	 7	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 A Lynch	 58	 $*4	 Black Banjo	 1:10.73	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½.........................No excuse

BAIRNSDALE | PAGE 10



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 21 NOV 2023

R4 21 Nov 2023 | Bairnsdale | Merry Christmas East Gippsland (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 225441
	 2	 515252
	 3	 18
	 4	 623381
	 5	 532161
	 6	 010200
	 7	 875001
	 8	 774455
	 9	 459967
	10	 953174
	11	 284968
	12	 679079
	13	 150028
	14	 584348

SUPER SOLAR
OCEAN RAIDER
HOTZINO
BISHOP ROCK
DREAMTIME GIRL
DUPONT
MULETA
TORONOVA
PEPPINO
SPIRIT ANGEL
MUSELET
ACHAEUS
STELLAR STYLE
SUMMERHILL

62
61.5
60
59
59
59
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
56
55

14
2
5
4
7
10
15
13
11
3
9
16
8
12

J MOTT
B RAWILLER
T STOCKDALE
J MASKIELL
A LYNCH
--
MS C HEFEL
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  3 

S CLARKE  1.5 
D L TURNER
J NOONAN
J BOWDITCH
T NUGENT
T CHAPMAN  2 

R GOODWIN
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
PRICE/KENT JNR
SUSIE WELLS
R CLUNING
J SANDHU
J PALLOT
I M PANKHURST
D J WALKLEY
BRIAN MCGRATH
R GOODWIN
SUSIE WELLS
ANDREA LEEK
A ROSOLINI

6
5
4
7
4
4
7
5
9
4
5
8
4
6

G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G

AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GER
AUS
AUS

62
61
62
56
60
56
56
56
55
58
57
51
54
48

	37-�5�-6-4
	24-�3�-7-2
	 2-�1�-0-0
	68-�5�-4-12
	10-�2�-1-1
	10-�1�-1-0
	24-�3�-1-4
	48-�3�-4-2
	94-�9�-10-12
	 9-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-1-1
	42-�3�-7-5
	13-�1�-3-0
	24-�1�-2-3

$138,815
$108,615
$22,750
$181,341
$48,765
$30,950
$71,860
$126,917
$225,525
$29,725
$41,975
$108,526
$40,590
$52,565

	17-�3�-4-2
	10-�2�-3-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	18-�2�-1-3
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	16-�1�-1-1
	21-�4�-1-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	21-�3�-4-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 708326
	16	 213044

ACEY DEUCY
SARWATTE

54
54

6
1

--
--

C GAFA
R MANNING

5
8

G
G

AUS
AUS

42
42

	33-�1�-2-4
	35-�2�-3-1

$35,550
$32,627

	8-�0�-0-2
	7-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 SUPER SOLAR Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 14 Total: 37-5-6-4 Prize Money: A$138,815
Jockey: J Mott WT: 62 Good: 25-4-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 7-2-2-0 58+kg: 24-3-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-4-2
Sire: Makfi Dam: Too Chat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 12/11/23 (9 Days)
Owner: A R Plant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 24Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 58	 $*3	 Under The Rock	 1:38.70	 (23.57)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 09Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $10	 Controversial Miss	 1:12.06	 (23.85)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 21Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 60	 $*4.8	 Royal Rosie	 1:25.40	 (24.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $9	 Top Honours	 1:39.21	 (23.84)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 12Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $*3.1	 You Betcha Woo	 1:36.80	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... nk...........................Good win

2 OCEAN RAIDER Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 2 Total: 24-3-7-2 Prize Money: A$108,615
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 61.5 Good: 22-3-7-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 21-3-6-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: We Love J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 18-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (66 Days)
Owner: Mrs S G Griffiths, B E Saxild, D G Lightfoot, M P Delaney, D I Hansell, D J Knagge, T B Corcoran, S F Spiteri, Mrs B M Phelan, G D McLaughlin, S A Richardson, R D Griffiths, Oz Rac-�
ing Viper (B E Saxild), Oz Racing Raider (B E Saxild), Oz Racing Ocean 1 (B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $*2.2	 The Talking Toff	 1:39.41	 (24.81)	 6	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 10	 30Sep23	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 T Pannell	 59.5	 $10	 Imbibe	 1:33.39	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 19Oct23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 59	 $8	 Makusha	 1:40.43	 (23.91)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 L McNeil	 62	 $6.5	 Top Honours	 1:39.21	 (23.84)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 07Nov23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 W Gordon	 71.5	 $*1.7	 Lottaroc	 1:39.22	 (23.44)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

3 HOTZINO Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,750
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Hot Pants J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/23 (187 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, B M K Racing, A Ainge, G Mills, J Abrahams, G Marriott, C Hill, G Milligan, Old Fillies Racing, Terminus No. 1, J Zappala, T Jakovljevic, L Hart, W Butler, A 
Keevers, J Hill, J Newton, T Hendrix, The Bool Lads & Tzhp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 18May23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Brut Star	 1:40.93	 (25.40)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
8 of 14	 04Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1720	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $12	 Nijiko	 1:44.87	 (24.95)	 3	 2	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten

4 BISHOP ROCK Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 4 Total: 68-5-4-12 Prize Money: A$181,341
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 59 Good: 46-3-3-9 Track: 14-1-1-3

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-2 58+kg: 48-2-4-10 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-1-3
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Bird Of Fire J+H: 9-1-0-3 Turf: 57-4-2-10 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-1-3 Last Win: 07/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 14Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 L King	 58.5	 $18	 Calvi	 2:21.15	 (22.95)	 4	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 22Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 58.5	 $8	 Zancada	 2:18.11	 (22.88)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 30Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 58.5	 $*5	 Legatus	 2:19.38	 (24.09)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L King	 58.5	 $13	 Fam Gorman	 2:20.48	 (25.07)	 5	 8	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM52	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 60.5	 $*2	 Mafiore	 1:39.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾...........................Good win
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5 DREAMTIME GIRL Trainer: R Cluning Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$48,765
Jockey: A Lynch WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Rainbow Serpent J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/10/23 (31 Days)
Owner: R D Cluning, Ms E C Cluning, W M Lowe, Mrs M Stanley, C Rauert, Mrs P Rauert & Ms M D Rauert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 17Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $5.5	 Khor	 1:43.15	 (24.99)	 7	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 54.5	 $*2.6	 Appealing	 2:04.03	 (24.27)	 4	 3	 ..... 6½.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Tahitian Warrior	 2:22.24	 (25.56)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 11	 11Sep23	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 W Egan	 58	 $4.6	 Top Arctic	 2:06.59	 (24.00)	 3	 4	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 8	 21Oct23	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 BM52	 [	 2]	 A Lynch	 60.5	 $4.6	 Shez Steamin’	 1:36.62	 (24.49)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 DUPONT Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,950
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Totally Mystic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/23 (72 Days)
Owner: Three Star Racing (Mgr: Mrs N Kaya), J Kurtulus, H Hakki, Ms K Itsuka & D Van Camp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 10Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58	 $21	 Katdeel	 1:45.33	 (24.48)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 11	28Sep23	 MOE	turf	 2088	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Kinninmont	 57	 $26	 Tarn’s Prince	 2:10.67	 (26.24)	 1	 4	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
2 of 13	 12Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1860	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57	 $51	 The Genius	 1:56.37	 (24.65)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
11 of 12	28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $6	 Run Walrus Run	 2:01.49	 (25.17)	 1	 10	 ....46¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $4.8	 Landgrave	 2:05.74	 (24.44)	 1	 3	 ...... 25....................... Not sighted

7 MULETA Trainer: J Pallot Barrier: 15 Total: 24-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$71,860
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 59 Good: 14-3-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 17-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Lady Of Spain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 11/11/23 (10 Days)
Owner: J W Pallot, Donkeys Only (Mgr: A P Donath), G F Richardson, Miss T E Hill, Buffto’s First Kiss (Mgr: R L Dyson), Mrs M Perry, C Perry, R O C Ingle, J Fiorini, J Slattery, D B Hill, R L 
Bates, Mrs R P A Pallot, I R Perry, Mrs D M Pallot, D J Prout & J T D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 24May23	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 59	 $101	 Sound Of Cannons	 2:16.80	 (25.23)	 7	 7	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 07Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 2232	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $31	 Dahwilly	 2:26.20	 (26.20)	 9	 7	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	20Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $26	 Stay In Your Lane	 2:17.59	 (23.89)	 8	 10	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
10 of 12	28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 D L Turner	 59	 $41	 Needlework	 1:32.85	 (24.23)	 12	 12	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
1 of 7	 11Nov23	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 T Barton	 68	 $4.4	 Popeye The Sailor	 1:40.58	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win

8 TORONOVA Trainer: I M Pankhurst Barrier: 13 Total: 48-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$126,917
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 20-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-1-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Miss Pavlova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 28-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/05/23 (180 Days)
Owner: I M Pankhurst & Mrs D J Pankhurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms A Herrmann	 60	 $20	 Isola Sacra	 2:08.57	 (24.86)	 2	 3	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 17Oct23	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 57	 $17	 Cantebury Prince	 1:27.76	 (23.40)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 27Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 56	 $7	 Diamanda	 1:31.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 03Nov23	 KIL	 turf	 1612	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms A Herrmann	 59	 $6.5	 My Girl Zarlie	 1:41.05	 (25.52)	 6	 7	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 16Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms A Herrmann	 59	 $41	 Wanda’s Outlaw	 1:40.79	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

9 PEPPINO Trainer: D J Walkley Barrier: 11 Total: 94-9-10-12 Prize Money: A$225,525
Jockey: S Clarke (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 54-4-8-6 Track: 7-0-0-2

9yo b aus g Fav: 10-2-3-1 56-58kg: 38-5-3-8 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-1-2
Sire: Pierro Dam: Corton Charlemagne J+H: 12-1-0-0 Turf: 91-9-10-12 Soft/Heavy: 39-5-2-6 Last Win: 13/02/23 (281 Days)
Owner: D J Walkley & Mrs D K Walkley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 30Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $8.5	 Jakk’s Fortune	 1:40.38	 (23.41)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 08Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $41	 Our Empress Zoe	 1:38.74	 (23.03)	 9	 10	 ........ 4............................No show
9 of 11	 27Aug23	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 T Prebble	 57.5	 $15	 Aerospace	 2:13.01	 (--.--)	 8	 11	 ..... 5¼............................No show
6 of 11	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $19	 Helano	 1:25.25	 (24.05)	 11	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 14Nov23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 57	 $11	 Lady Tino	 1:33.26	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

10 SPIRIT ANGEL Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,725
Jockey: D L Turner WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Trinity House J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/23 (53 Days)
Owner: A M Pratt, Mrs M M McGrath, Mrs S Turner, Mrs D A Knol, G Knol, Ms B J Chalmer, J Mourant, J Maya, Miss L Maya, L W Griffiths, D Baldi, S A Flanigan, Mayford Park (Mgr: B P 
Maya), Get The Goose (Mgr: R Devereux) & Mayford Park 4 (Mgr: B P Maya)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 14Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D L Turner	 57.5	 $41	 Graysong	 1:10.93	 (22.73)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D L Turner	 57.5	 $101	 New York Scandal	 1:25.47	 (24.23)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 29Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 D L Turner	 57.5	 $51	 Steal The Sun	 1:40.19	 (23.83)	 14	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 8	 20Oct23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D L Turner	 57.5	 $15	 Think I’m Famous	 1:40.77	 (23.95)	 7	 5	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 12Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 P Gatt	 58	 $12	 Super Solar	 1:36.80	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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11 MUSELET Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,975
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Champagne Ruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/11/22 (377 Days)
Owner: M Tobin, R E Magee, Mrs E M Napolitan, Ms J J Cunich, D Ebert, Ms J R Katz, R J Garvey, M McKinnon, Mrs M J McDonald, B T Chandler, P Godfrey, S J McGloin, G Corke, Ms M 
Holmes, T Fagan, Mrs C Fagan, W Y B No 2 (Mgr: W Saunderson) & Afton Kent (Mgr: R Naj

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $17	 Ameerati	 1:24.79	 (23.51)	 4	 3	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 10Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $20	 The Marg Factor	 1:39.04	 (25.57)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $21	 Tolpuddle	 1:36.53	 (24.37)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾............................No show
6 of 11	 28Sep23	 MOE	turf	 2088	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Moor	 59	 $19	 Tarn’s Prince	 2:10.67	 (26.24)	 9	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
8 of 11	 15Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Mertens	 55.5	 $31	 Tommy	 2:04.13	 (24.05)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

12 ACHAEUS Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 16 Total: 42-3-7-5 Prize Money: A$108,526
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 56.5 Good: 29-2-5-5 Track: 3-1-0-0

8yo b ger g Fav: 4-1-2-1 56-58kg: 13-0-1-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-4-2
Sire: Tertullian Dam: Anatola J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-3-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 19/12/21 (702 Days)
Owner: Mrs S E Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 04Dec22	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 L King	 59	 $8.5	 Peak Road	 1:37.34	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 09Dec22	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $12	 Ninja Derby	 1:39.02	 (25.09)	 4	 3	 ........ 6............................No show
10 of 10	23Dec22	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Lynch	 58.5	 $15	 Storm’s Colours	 1:30.97	 (23.91)	 1	 2	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 L King	 57.5	 $31	 Needlework	 1:32.85	 (24.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 L King	 57.5	 $21	 Helano	 1:25.25	 (24.05)	 3	 2	 ....11¾............................No show

13 STELLAR STYLE Trainer: Andrea Leek Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$40,590
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 56 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Runway Ready J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/03/23 (249 Days)
Owner: Geekay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 16Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Morgan	 58.5	 $7.5	 Lady Tulessa	 1:05.34	 (24.29)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	01Aug23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Duggan	 56.5	 $13	 Herne Hill	 1:23.67	 (23.75)	 13	 13	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
10 of 13	22Aug23	 GRA	 turf	 1610	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $9	 Listen To Maurice	 1:39.13	 (24.50)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms D Keane	 55	 $7	 Jenni Esprit	 1:26.09	 (23.88)	 6	 9	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 11Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $6.5	 Jackand	 1:32.22	 (24.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten

14 SUMMERHILL Trainer: A Rosolini Barrier: 12 Total: 24-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$52,565
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Victoire Celebre J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-2 Last Win: 19/05/22 (551 Days)
Owner: M R Rosolini & Miss V Rosolini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 29Mar23	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 S Clarke	 53	 $101	 Mr Blackwood	 2:35.05	 (25.64)	 9	 8	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 02Apr23	 HAM	 turf	 3200	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 6]	 R O’sullivan	 66.5	 $15	 Cotton Eye Joe	 3:42.97	 (24.63)	 6	 5	 ...... 10.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 16Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 3200	 H 	 Mhdle	 [	 2]	 R O’sullivan	 66.5	 $31	 Furioso	 3:51.92	 (27.28)	 8	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 27Apr23	 SEY	 turf	 2021	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Chapman	 53	 $12	 Georgie Get Mad	 2:11.24	 (25.03)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 02May23	 WAR	turf	 3200	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 8]	 R O’sullivan	 66.5	 $26	 Pure Deal	 3:43.44	 (25.27)	 10	 9	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten

15 ACEY DEUCY Trainer: C Gafa Barrier: 6 Total: 33-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$35,550
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 25-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 12-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Casino Card J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 18/02/22 (641 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Gafa, Ms B Gafa, S Baldacchino, Mrs J C Phillips & S M Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	04Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $61	 Slate	 1:38.46	 (23.68)	 3	 4	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 29Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 54	 $151	 Aperitivo	 1:37.32	 (23.29)	 6	 8	 ....26¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 M Salter	 53	 $10	 Bishop Rock	 1:39.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 4	 11Nov23	 BLN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Trenwith	 61	 $*2.5	 Pieropan	 2:10.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 14Nov23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Salter	 53	 $81	 Lady Tino	 1:33.26	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

16 SARWATTE Trainer: R Manning Barrier: 1 Total: 35-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$32,627
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 23-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: General Conclusion Dam: Swanky Sunset J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/23 (248 Days)
Owner: R Manning, T Stone, C Dean, A Beilby, M Manning & Mrs L Manning

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 18Mar23	 ALX	 turf	 1830	 G 	 Rest	 [	 5]	 S Cooper	 64	 $9	 Ritzy Rita	 1:58.85	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 4	 09Apr23	 SWC	turf	 1600	 G 	 Rest	 [	 3]	 Dylan Dean	 67	 $*2	 Angelsreach	 1:42.25	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	23Apr23	 SAL	 turf	 1411	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $201	 Funnyifitwon	 1:25.74	 (23.15)	 9	 11	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 01May23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 B Kinninmont	 52.5	 $101	 Jakk’s Fortune	 1:38.71	 (24.76)	 11	 9	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
4 of 4	 11Nov23	 BLN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Rest	 [	 3]	 Dylan Dean	 65.5	 $4.8	 Mayksumnoise	 2:15.62	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 8.........................Handy run


